

LOOMIS SAYLES NAMES MOLLY GIFFEN HEAD OF CONSULTANT RELATIONS

BOSTON (17 MAY 2023) – Loomis, Sayles & Company today announced that Molly Giffen has rejoined the firm as head of consultant relations.

Molly brings over 27 years of investment industry experience to her role, in which she leads Loomis Sayles' consultant relations strategy and helps manage consultant relationships. She is based in Boston and reports to Maurice Leger, director of global institutional services.

Molly first joined Loomis Sayles in 2014 as a member of the consultant relations team focused on advancing and maintaining the firm's strategies with specific consultants. In 2021, she departed to join Burgundy Asset Management as head of consultant relations and the firm's first US employee.

"We're delighted to welcome Molly back to Loomis Sayles," said Leger. "Her experience and excellent relationships position us well to continue achieving the respect of the top global consulting firms while educating them on our investment capabilities and dedication to clients."

Earlier in her career, Molly was a managing director at Janus Capital Group responsible for consultant relations. She also was head of consultant relations and led the marketing effort at LMCG. Molly was a product manager at both Pioneer and BlackRock (formerly State Street Research), where she was responsible for both equity and fixed income strategies across retail and institutional channels. She earned a BA from Bates College.

Molly replaces Laura Beckner, who left Loomis Sayles in March after electing to participate in the firm's Voluntary Separation Program following more than 20 steadfast years of service.

CONTACT:
Kate Sheehan
(617) 960-4447
ksheehan@loomissayles.com

ABOUT LOOMIS SAYLES

Since 1926, Loomis, Sayles & Company has helped fulfill the investment needs of institutional and mutual fund clients worldwide. The firm's performance-driven investors integrate deep proprietary research and risk analysis to make informed, judicious decisions. Teams of portfolio managers, strategists, research analysts and traders collaborate to assess market sectors and identify investment opportunities wherever they may lie, within traditional asset classes or among a range of alternative investments. Loomis Sayles has the resources, foresight and the flexibility to look far and wide for value in broad and narrow markets in its commitment to deliver attractive, risk-adjusted returns for clients. This rich tradition has earned Loomis Sayles the trust and respect of clients worldwide, for whom it manages \$302.1 billion* in assets (as of 31 March 2023).

*Includes the assets of both Loomis, Sayles & Co., LP, and Loomis Sayles Trust Company, LLC. (\$35.7 billion for the Loomis Sayles Trust Company). Loomis Sayles Trust Company is a wholly owned subsidiary of Loomis, Sayles & Company, L.P.

MALR031039